Department of
Environmental Protection

. Twin Towers Office Building
Jeb Bush 2600 Blair Stone Road
" Governor : Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

March 30, 1999
Mr. Shahab Hasan
Dimensions Dry Cleaners
17161 Northwest 27 Avenue
Miami, Florida 33056
Re: Facility No.: 0250987

Dear Mr. Hasan:

facility that you submitted on March 12, 1999.

general permit.

- David B. Scruhs

Secretary

The Department has received the Title V General Permit Notlf'catlon Form for the dry cleaning

Please note that in January of each year the Department will be mailihg fee notices to those facilities
using the Title V general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due and payable between January
15 and March 1 of each year the facnllty is in operation and is subject to the requirements of the Title V

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing address, location address, responsible

official, or phone number, please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, FL 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including change of operating parameters or equipment,
of if you have any additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit Program, please contact the

District or local air program compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

Dotty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

DD/jw

cc: Mr. Ewart Anderson, Dade County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.
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P @EW@

Perchlorocethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notifici
MAR 12 1999

Facility Name and Location

T Ror) Ussraty, Mo Q\'QQ\”‘\\N\W\\ W@s D@\@W

Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owncwana n" qud"

2.

Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

TR R Ty Ao

Hazaraous Waste Generator Identification Number:

LSO EARG,

S

Facility Locau?n \——\ \g\ ‘\\\\Q Ca\—-\\&\ M({

Street Address:

oo Qe SENG

Responsible Official

Name and Title of Responsible Official:

=i \N&\I\N

Responsible Official Mailing Address:
Organization/Firm: l\"’\ \rei\ (Q ) Q\) D:\\'k\ M m‘/

Street Address:

City: N\\Q\}\)\\ : County: (bg\mi . Zip Code:%%%m\s

Responsible Official Telephone Number:

Telephone: mg— ‘ga& Fax: ( ) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

WATAG \Nnskin)

10. Facility Contact Address: r_\\%\ N - Q) %\'—\\\(\ N{ ]

G CCAOCARY o SR 2o RON G

11

. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone: R'?M Fax: (- ) :

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96 ,

RECEIVED

MAR 17 1999

Bureau of Air Monitoring
& Mobile Sources
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Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date
.. Machinc Control Machinc Control Machinc  |Control
Initially Device Initially Device Imtially Device
Typc of Machinc ID |Purchased |Installed ID [Purchased |lnstalled ID |Purchased |Installed
Example #1  03-0Cr-93 [2-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
[N P [ 1Y o PR A TN LY \\h'x
Dry-to-Dry Unit AN ARCVN WLV LK) VW
(1) w/ ref. condenser \v &\\\g\h ‘
(2) w/ carbon adsorber |\ ‘{}(\{ ,
(3) w/ no controls N

IWashcr Unit

(4) wi ref. condenser

(5) wl carbon adsorber |,

(6) w/ no controls:. * ...

rDrycr Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

|Rcclaimcr Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser: |-+« | oo

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | |

(c) No control devices are required to be installed | .

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?
gallons

(b) Ifless than 12 months, how many? | | months

Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | ] New store: | ] Did not kcé.p records: | ]

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part {17

(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)
Existing small area source | |

Existing large area source | |

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)

Effective: 6-25-96

Page 14 of 16

New small area source

New large area source

>
L]




4. What control.technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part Il of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large arca source
Carbon adsorber

Refrigerated condenser |

New small arca source
Refrigerated condenser

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser

[ R L

S. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant

-to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following

exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:
All steam and hot waler generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment

during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.
-~

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ I
No such units on-site ... —..._. ........_. | ] -

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information

Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:

(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases

{b) Leak detection inspection and repair.

(c) Refriéer_ated condenser temperature monitoring

(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc céncentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

CLRERK

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96

v




Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an "X the appropriate selection:

] I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing opceration of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

I

(\_A No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

I, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part 11 of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. 1 hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

~

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

O ST =0\

Signature D Date 4

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96
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{FACILITY NAME: i~ CNeine = %;%L >
- : X
FACILITY LOCATION: ) "” \é [ “& D) {2’%/‘ Ave % %
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : coRAVab HJ.SA/\) PHONE: __ 305 Coimza®

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V CENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUATL. COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY

RE-INSPECTION

AIRS 1o Q250981 vare: )7 HA;[— 1992 11ME IN: “30__
\ DM ensian

WP
CTIME ()U'I'%j )Eg,bﬂé.z/- ‘i}\
O -t
@

CONTACT NAME:

PHONE:

[ParT - NOTIFICATION. B
{check apprapriate box) - i
I. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup 0
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general penmit a

[PART - CLASSIFICATION | 1
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: Q1 No notification form
(check appropriate box) Q Drop store/out of business/petroleusm
AL

1. Existing small area source Q 2. New smalt area source B/
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gallyr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both rypes, x < 140 gal/yr both rypes, x <140 gallyr S
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large arca source a 4. New large area source Q
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <£2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gallyr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification ay @( QCan not deteaminc
If no, please cheek the appropriate classification:
a facility qualificd for a general permit as number above
O facility excecds above limits and is not cligible for a4 general permit
B The wotal quantay of perchtorocthylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
faciity was J‘SSI_ oallons. N\b
o ARHS \

4
f{ ({49

1ot L Revised 90105197



BEST AVAILABLE COPY

;*!”;n\u'l' Hio GENERAL CONTROL )

CEQUIREMENTS

In the responsible officint of the dry cleanimg fotbity: o )
(check appropriate boxes) {
r“/
o~
b Storing perchlorocthylene i tightly sealed and impervious containers? Oy ON S‘N/I,
2. Examining the containers {or leakage? : Oy aON wAa
3. Closing and sccuring machine doors except during loading/unloading? : B’{ aN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in scaled containers for at g/
least 24 hours prior to disposal? { ON. ON/A
5. Mamnaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber .
beds according 1o the manufacturer’s specifications? Oy ON (24;\
[PART 1V: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS , ]

In Part 11-A:

It classification ) has been checked, no controls arc required. Proceed to Part V.

T chassification 2 hias been checked, the machine should be equipped with o refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

1T classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated

zondenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber smust hisve been installed
prior to September 22, 1993 ’

1T classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be cquipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large aren sources:
{check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? QAN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? _ Y ON ON/A
3. EZgquipped the condenser with a diverter valve so awrflow will be directed away from the D/
condenser upon opening the door? ON ON/A
(4) Mecasured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhavst streim of a refrigerated )
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? Oy B’(
5. Repaired or adjusted the cquipment within 24 bours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 43° F? ' avy ON ZNA
6. Conducted afl temperature monitoring after an approprate cooldown pesiod and afier
vendying that the coolant bad been completely charpad? ¢ ON
—
——TIT e e s e m n . N
2ol3 Revised 9/13/97




[6- Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

Al s

B. las (he cesponsible official of an existing barge or new farge avea souvce also:
b ] . .

l) Mecasured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condensier located
b

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay

Measurcd and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenscr
inlet and outlet weekly?

ay

Is the tcmperature dilferential cqual (o or greater than 20° F? : Qy

(92

Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the cnd of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting 1o the adsorber,
if machines are equipped witli a carbon adsorber? ’

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?

Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is a¢ least § duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,

or cxpansion; and downstream from no other mlet? Ov
Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condcnser coils?

Qn Z(A'
anN m

on ZN)/A
ON N/A

DNM

ON @N/A

OnN VA

UPART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsibleofficial:
(eheck appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? m
( 2_) Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? Oov
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following: -
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; av
L. documentation of paris ordered to repair leak and leak repatred w/in 2 davs
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? Qv
4. Maintamed calibration data? (for applicable dircct reading instruments) vy
5. Maintained cxhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? (Z'(
7. Maintained deviation reports? Qy
Problem corrected? v
8. Maintained compliance plan, il applicable? av

e
———T ——

an @
On ZRA

an M
an M
anN

N B’@
an @
QN EN/A

Soalh

g flevisl QLHI97




'2) Has e facili(y Maintaine , leak lop?
3. Does the fesponsibje offici

Ly
2 check e fo”owing Areas for Jeaks?
lings,

Couplings, ang valves Q‘/DN ON/a

Door 8askets ang Scating

Hose connecu'ons, fin

Muck cookers ]

oy on Zﬁm
N ON/a

A\

Fillcrg

Stills ,@/DN ON/A
askets ang Seating - JZ(DN ONva

Exhaust damperg Y ON ON/a
AY ON ON/a

Diverter valves ,»@Y/D N ON/a
Solven; tanks ang Containers ta\’/DN ON/a

Pumps

Cartridge filter housings %DN OnN/a
Water Separatorg ZY/DN

Odor (noticeap)e perc odor)

Use ofdirecr-reading insrrumemarion (FID/PJD/caJorimetric tubes)
Halogen leak detector

Ir using dircct—rcnding inslrurm'n(:)lion,

g
o

1s the €Quipmen- “CIN/A
3. Capable of detecting Pere viper Concentratjons ina range of 0-50¢9 ppm? Oy on
b. Cah'brazed againsy 5 Standard gag Prior to and after €ach yse
(PID/FID op)y ) Qv gy
€. Inspecred for leaks nd obvigys signs of wear op 5 weekly basis? Oy
d. Keptin , clean ang secure are; when not i use? Oy
. Verified for aCCuracy by 50 ofduph'calc s

amples (calon'mcm'c only)?

o \2?21(«%/7f |
se Pring Date of Inspecth n

EXUInspection
Torls

Reviseg V715,97




UA()DITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:
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TITLE V AiR QUAL[TY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL B/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION []
5 - |
e [(° mimeout_ 1% au ARSIDE:__ & 2S00 28 F—
TYPEOFFACILITY:__ P/ bl rveo 2 Z™  que . Poe ovm & leanc.
FACILITY NAME:___ D7 yqe ¢ o Soen o lesacs __DATE:__§7/2/%9

FACILITY LOCATION: /=2 ¢ €1  AJud Rt sve  len e

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: - ‘ PHONE NUMBER:

D Based on the resuits ofthe compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection,'the facility is found to be in
, compliance with DEP Rule 67 213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the fol|owmn compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM - FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
Awoe ok v.@ooféa(—(% + Mot end| R, needle Yo rec»rJ {—c,«..? T Cvata A,
W:ﬁ by Lokl M( Ser ¢ Corsum—| PR ekt odel o Ree s phinn
@)ﬂw‘ . . .
LM{Q AOAS W Pf‘Dv?’dUJ Q'D' f\.n.z.O(A ‘o -w&'& \M&

COMMENTS: | %‘\h M NMM“A"VQ".

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. Y_ESMD
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: 5 - KMy 1979

(Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: / E . “—Hda T

(Please Print)

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: %’O w PHONE NUMBER: 9O $™— 3F2-6%25
— N

Page [ of Z . ' Revised 10/96
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AIRS D#: Q2 5 9LF A Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: b\\“\m 2D Q%JV\ Ccu ARAS DATE: 177

FACILITY LOCATION: | 716 (YOO 7__,7—*\ Ave.

Micm; i Florids 33052

Annual Reporting Period: May 1996  TO Moy 1999

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Admmlstratwe Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. OvEs (0]

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

M-LFTM
Wecordim MUM Lo CM /@n,o/ ﬂﬂ“iw M@/M '(O\Ln/(*f Pere -
" Exact period of non-compliance: from M/QM to M A4 / 9'??

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: Kzﬂﬁ\\ ¥ W v C[) | " C\l

Method used to demonstrate compliance: T// D € ? [ ﬂ/('&w(l@'/

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated abO\:'c:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance;

Method used to demonstrate-compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year fqr dry-to dry facilities or I, 800 gallons per
year jor transfer or combination facilj }
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: g% ’*(ﬂcﬁ >/ S{’ 7127

Name (Please Pnnt) Signature I Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meect your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the

discretion of the responsible official to use this form.
Page / of [ .
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ~ ANNUAL @ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY

RE-INSPECTION a

a

AIRS ID#: N2 SO &'+ DATE: J/ééo

TIME IN: _ /* %48 TIME OUT: A:L_*

(3 (b pt
FACILITY NAME: ,D/ anen §dm A\f < C/&qag er§ = & ;0 ( J
oo 7 Fr) |
, o =
FACILITY LOCATION: IR MDD QT ave. Zw T
O = 2
Mcoq/r»/ f':é 2 a “,"-.')', s
! o = ()
- . [
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Shal £ 2PN PHONE: ;o:fl- Ggf D, N
CONTACT NAME: PHONE:
[PART I NOTIFICATION - l
(check appropriate box) : : '
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit
[PART 1I: CLASSIFICATION o
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: Q No notification form _
(check appropriate box) Q Drop store‘out of business/petroleum
A. : 8/
1. Existing smali area source . 2. ixew small area source

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/vr
transfer only, x <200 gal/vr
both types, x < 140 gal/vr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/\r
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both tvpes, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gat-vr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification ° ay CJ( Can not determiine

[f no, please check the appropriate classification: i
a facility qualified for a general permit as number ' above
o .

facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchlorocthylene (pere) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

factlity was ,‘io allons. 3
|
I
\ 2\ A

=X e e

77
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“T’ART II: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

1.
2.

Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?

Examining the containers for jeakage?

Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in scaled containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal?

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

——

ay 4N l{N/A

ay DND@
&Y ON

ay E’lﬁ UN/A

Qy AN @’@A

](PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

L

In Part I1-A:

I classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must fiave been installed
prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A and B below).

. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?

A. Has tlie responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door?

Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis?

Repaired or adjusted the cquipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45° F?

Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

% on

Zy aN OnN/A
Oy Aan CI’</A

oV an

Gy anN E"ﬁ//\

A7 on

2als
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B.

Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? Y OGN
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? ay ON /A
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? oy aN afa
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? Qv ON WA
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? Qy aN an/a
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ay N @A
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? ay an dfva
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (1f used) at all times? Oy anN #va
[PART v: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS |
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? & 0N

2.

(V)

Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption?
Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments)

Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?
Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?
Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

. Maintained compliance plan, il applicable?

ay

av

ay
ay
ay
vy
avy
avy
ay

UN

N
aN
ON
an
anN
N
QN

@N/A

A
oA

aN/A

cfua
ANia
A

Sals

[Levised

NIAYAN]




“PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

|

mnspection?
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves C'ﬁ( anN anva Muck cookers
Door gaskets and seating @y ON aN/A Stills
Filter gaskets and seating @y ON QN/A Exhaust dampers
Pumps o 4y ON ON/A Diverter valves
Solvent tanks and containers @Y ON DN/A Cartridge filter housings
Water separators @y aN ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor)
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)
Halogen leak detector

[f using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

an
@ on

Qy ON @A
@y ON ON/A
oy aN Onva
oY o~ Ona

oy ON anA

1

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentratior.s in a range of 0-300 ppm? ay ON
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)? Ay an
¢. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Oy 4N
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? ay awN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Oy 4GN
.
e N .
Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection
M R _ 3/a:
lnﬁpcclor s&Fraature Approxtmate Date of Next Inspection

4ol

Revised 971547

N
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TITLE V AIR QUAL.I-TY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

‘TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [~ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION []
TIME IN: /[ ¥S TIME OUT: e AIRS ID#: 2SO LFT

TYPE OF FACILITY: FPore A/vz Clono | 5

FACILITY LOCATION: /2 6/ AJL«L ;l Z_ Ave.

| _ Ao, mC | . _
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:_ Shatal Mosan __ PHONENUMBER:_ 305 =625 - 222 ¥
D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the fécility is found to be in

compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C)).

B/ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
/z/c;f'&ﬂd,w;dn %ﬁéﬁj_%éz; | Mv-fé/&‘,,z;oé,«; fo
o - Yy | | |
Q&(* %’g t;)?/‘ °2‘( /L*- i o oA
COMMENTS:
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to tﬁe inspector. YES NO|:|
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: | Yot
(Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: ;éﬂu« . /’/;T/r\r\u‘“\
(Please Print) )
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: . PHONE NUMBER: 30§ = 3 20 -670d_

Page of . Revised 10/96




Mj(’/

CARSIDY: _ ANSDTE T Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: Dimension D 1 (lorner DATE: __ YV 6/00

FACILITY LOCATION: A-YV Y M) QAP mve.

Aome L
Annual Reporting Period: !MM&Z\ 1999 TO W/w—e/( ‘Dee’*”s

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule ~
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. QvEs 0]

If NO, complete the foliowing:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

. e - [, ynwl&em

Exact period of non-compliance: from Y4 Q,Q,L P to i/!/,,,/ﬁ f—a )
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: /L’ oo ’n ,4/LaAJ‘ ML)
Method used to demonstrate compliance: Pb E F CAM e

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated aonc:

Exact period of non-compliance: from /7,/ PRIA ?\? to /é/a.‘/ [ &)
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: M@ ,,é; ,j,u,.,:. 4 ‘/ LA .

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed afler reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per

year jor trapsfer or combination facilities. V o
Sepetaz_frsn =1l e,
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: s ; ki '~ b7 O2/0¢)cc

Name (Please Print) Signature " Dafe

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page of
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L] Complete, ms 1, 2 and 3 Also complete
item 4 if- Restrlcteu Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse

: so that we-can return the card to you.

i @ Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

1 or on the front if space permits.

1

SR e g AV i

A Hecelvﬂd by (Please Prmt Clearly) B Date of Dﬂhvnry

C. Signature

X

O Agent
O Addressee

1. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID # 0250987
' DIMENSIONS DRY CLEANERS
| - i SHAHAB, HASAN
i

" 1716:NW 27TH AVENUE
 MIAMI'FL 33056

z 10 LEZ L)/

. 4
PRt of

S

nH

D. Is delivery address different from item 12 [ Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

3. Service Type
A Certified Maii

/-Rogistered--- .
{J tnsured Mail

O Express Mail
[.Return Receipt for Merchandise

Jc.onD.

4. Restrictzd Dalivery?

tra Fog) O Yes

. . Article Number (Copy from service labﬂ"
e & e o s
i

'l.
P

PS Form 3811, July 1999

A - '

ﬂ{mﬁgjst;mmhmu.@}...-.....,.. s 1] i

t

Domestic Return Receipt

= I - S ki 2

st

tacii

JS Postal Service

o
I

bt .Il

SHAHAB HASAN

MIAMI FL 33056

T16 NW2ITH-AVENUE

Z -'-'];U LE3 1k

-;,--ap‘a for ";‘ime el

AIRS D# 250987

DIMENSIONS DRY CLEANERS =

h

JDeaal Delivary Fes

e du eaay Sl ctinks iR e TR

Restricted Delivary'Fee

Petum Racgipt Shiwing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receint Shiowing to Whom
Date, & Addréssee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

ot i PA Y. <peiAem L~ T {8 e

PS Forrn 3800, April 19¢5

102595-09-M-1789
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L STATE OF FLORIDA '
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION.
- - TWIN TOWERS OFFICE BUILDING :
. 2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD.- . .
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400
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o

Gompleie-ital -and 3. Alsg complete

itern 4 if Res Delivery is desired.

B Print your name-and address on the revarse
S0 that we can eturn the card to you.

B Attach this caré'to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

A Rece\ved by (Please Pnnt Clear}y) 'B. Date of Dellvc-w

C. Signature

X : 3 Agent

L1 Addressee

. . s N I L
e her 23 cha 2k I HIN A 13 n ) BT P s bk fod K s el a0 b b 1A 'Il e e 14

1. Article Addressed to:

-~ AIRS 1D # 0250987
DIMENSIONS DRY CLEANERS
SHAHAB HASAN
1716 NW ”7TH "AVENUE
.MIAMI FL. 33056

D. Is delivery address different from item 17 [J Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

3. Servxr.e |ypd

Cemﬁed Maii O Express Maii
Ei ‘Registered - 7 Return Receipt for Marcha
O insured Mail- -3 C.0.D

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yas

?i\, licle | /Lu@e. (C?py from s?rvr‘e :1abal)

f/ ﬂ(ﬂ i 4

Y et o cam et ,_17......-4- ——

T

" P8 Form -.:81 1, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-98-M-1783

Z 333 LL? Xk

uS Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mait e
No Insurance Coverage Provided, -
Do not use for-Intemational Mail /896 revs srse}

-

R A

7

\i‘

g

TRTTIRRCTTR

¥

ent to

i

i
i -

AIRS ID # 0250987

DIMENSIONS DRY CLEANERS ; )
SHAHAB HASAN-, 3

1716 NW 27TH AVENUE

MIAMIFL 33056

Special Delivery Fee

Aestiicted Delivety Fee

Retumn Receipt Showing to 7
Whom & Date Delivered R

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | § i

B i A= L 1= R CRPUTEY SRS R Yoy e SRR I T B~

ream

PS Form 3800, April 1995

Postmaric or Date




STATE OF FLOR!DA e
DEPARTMENT OF. ENViRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DT TWIN TOWERS OFFIC BUlLDING
¢ "t --- - 2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD
A TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400

_m55521' B

Ay [E_ﬂ%,;‘{ﬂsj:mﬂg e augn“rﬂ# ‘

RE-ILH I AN

. BAMMS 78 .
T JOEY.Rid
- T ss1g .

D
pay. 1

S AB.
17 16 NW 27TH AVENUEV ‘
MlAMI FL 33050
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VY
e
.

@ Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
’ item 4 if Restrictec Delivery is desired.
B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.
B Attach-this card to the back of the maiipiece,
or on the front if space permits.

. A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) B Date of Dehvery

C. Signature .
1 Agent. -

X ’ [ Addressee

1. Article Adiliessed to:

UL L L -

; DIMENSI(‘)NS DRY CLEANERS
; - SHAHAB HASAN
' - 17l6NWv27TH:AVENUE'

' [ ’ AIRS ID#0250987 :

D. Is delivery address different from itent i7? O Yes
if YES, enter delivery address bealow: O No

.M/;’v‘“
Pl

3. f_SeNice Type

7 ; _
[ l - MIAMI FL 33056 _
3 g T . Certified Mail L1 Express Mail -
:: ) - D Registered J Return Recelp' for Merchandise
= ' T Tl insured Mail (1 G.0.D.

;‘ 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 2} Yes
E ' 2 lcle)lumbel (Cop)( from se[vjce label) -
d ' - N prot- ) - . s A h P

‘5,’ S - - T S e e ey e (j, 0 L? th] :;7\ » F,Ti 3 7 e e

g : PS Form 3811, July 1999 ' Domestic Return Receipt 102595-99-M-1789
¥ :

S R

¥ M et it b

K‘:Il;hi:{&:}}lllxﬁnﬂ;‘-lbminﬁam M Tz ¥ 4 L‘ﬁﬂii‘l:ii‘u

SnA
V<]

A1) L4 A

April 1995

- SHAHAB Y4

1716 NW 27TH g vE ¢
: MIAMIFL 33056 NUE

- DIMENSIONS DRY CLEANER
ASAN

: ";"““.’{“"‘?"f"f..."’f.f IS = Z! 2Ln LiZ Y37 :
e DCQ sl Qen ice ’ '7 ) . 2
Receipt for Certlf!ed Mail

No Insurance Coverage Brovided,

M mnd ssnn fmy f

gt BTN nqan (QQQ ,...,,r_.,,

AIRS ID # O”50987

Restiicted Delivery Fee
Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered : |

Retum Receipt Showing to Wiom,
~ | Date, & Addressee’s Address

Véty Fee

TOTAL Postage & Fees 5

Posty

b i T ) i ane
PS Form 3800,

k or Date
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STATE OF FLORIDA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
TWIN TOWERS OFFICE BUILDING -7
2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD . . oL
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400 \
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

423261 TEB29 2003
Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label
Pr=scin

. P
. \é “:‘K ‘
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 o ™
z*- (wy) .
SR I
Label 3) 5 O )
Do NOT Remove Labe g % ,\09 < _
52 & e
ARS 1D#0250987 Qz ¢
DIMENSIONS DRY CLEANJRS _ FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY)
SHAHAB HASAN - Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
17161 NW 27TH AVENUE Fund: 20-2-035001
MIAMI FL Obj.: 002273
33056
)

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

o i PLn 1 iNEN I
436anE FEBZEL 2
Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label’

oA
==
ID# 250987 : <
SHAHAB HASAN FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONBY | e
DIMENSIONS DRY CLEANERS <F)rg;l= 32705520 :)gls(())ﬁ EOFAl = @
und: -i- S
17161 NW 27TH AVENUE Obj.: 002273 5
MIAM]I, FL 33056 .
j
S/
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

411955 DEGE

CRRARW LT LR

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label -

AIRS ID # 0250987
DIMENSIONS DRY CLEANERS FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY,
SHAHAB HASAN Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
17161 NW 27TH AVENUE Fund: 20-2-035001
MIAMI FL Obj.: 002273
33056
=y - 4
{Q\FL ~ 1 1. USA o N
. ‘.‘ P . bUA T __‘.-,- - V'
e 3 ¥ v o T . N
Musﬁtaq Hussain = " i e e
17161 NW 27th Avenue 7oe f T
Nilani FL 33056 e <00, e R

TITLE V - General Permit
Receipts

Post Office Box 3070
Tallahassee, FL 32315-3070
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.. v udNG
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400586
Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mallmg;llabel.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 ~

-
o 1 T
B R » S
Do NOT Remove Label © o
o Sw
AIRS ID # 0250987
DIMENSIONS DRY CLEANERS
SHAHAB HASAN
17161 NW 27TH AVENUE
MIAMI FL 33056

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
Fund: 20-2-035001

Obj.: 002273

- Musfitaq Hussain )
17161 NW 27th Averue
Biinil FL 33056

TITLE V - General Permit
Receipts

Post Office Box 3070
Tallahassee, FL 32315-3070
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" U.S. Postal Service™
CERTIE!ED MAIL RECEIPT

" (Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provi

73

N

Postage | $

Certified Fee

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Total Postage "~
AIRS ID#0250987
DIMENSIONS DRY CLEANERS
SHAHAB HASAN
17161 NW 27TH AVENUE
S MIAMI FL
City, State, ZIP+ 33056

Sent To

Street, Apt. No.;
or PO Box No.

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

33056 i

W Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Received by (P/ease-Pri;;t Clearly} | BODate gf Delivery
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
B Print your name and address on the reverse - - v 7
so that we can return the card to you. C. Signature l D/
§ B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, X W mp Agent
or on the front if space permits. 0] Addressee
D. Is delivery address different from item 17 [J Yes
1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: O No
- AIRS ID#0250987
DIMENSIONS DRY CLEANERS
SHAHAB HASAN :
17 1611\411\11\?1"27 TH AVENUE Ta. #ice Type
MIA : Certified Mail [ Express Mail

[ Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise.
O Insured Mail O C.0.D.

4,

Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee} O ves

2. Article Number

7001 0320 0001 797k 7031

ljomestic Return Receipt

(Transfer from service label)

PS Form 3811, March 2001

102595-01-M-1424
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UNITED STATES PQS‘[X].’ SERVICE First-Class Mail
. Postage & Fees Paid
USPS
Permit No. G-10
* Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box ®
e
RUR. OF AIR MONITORING & MOBILE SOURCES éﬁ ﬁ/
1 :PT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION /‘(p é\
MAIL STATION 5510 o Vg g
2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD (-//*@a 2 [
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 323092400 ¢, ﬂﬂf
1, A ‘
°s Yo 12
. Or,
Cae
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|

J.S. Postal Serwcem

@Wam

Postage | $

Certified Fee

Retum Reciept Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Requlred)

1D# 250987

Total Postag

SHAHAB HASAN
[SentTo DIMENSIONS DRY CLEANERS
................ 17161 NW 27TH AVENUE

Street, Apt. Mu

orPOBoxNo  MIAMI, FL 33056

7003 2260 0003 5B50 {240

P . — T 0 - S S k1 TATRRET |
J ! . . . r See Reverse for Instructions .

! SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

® Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Sign .
itemn 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. X O Agent

® Print your name and address on.the reverse — 1 Addressee §
so that we can return the card to you. B. Received by ( Printed Name, C. Dfate ofDeli

B Attach this card to the back of the ma|lp|ece, ) l ¥ ( ) i Sy
~or on the front if space permits. _ . : 7

| . 1s celivery address different from item 1 es
1. Article Addressed to:

If YES, enter delivery address below:

SHAHAB HASAN
DIMENSIONS DRY CLEANERS
7161 NW 27TH AVENUE 3 Serdoeope

MIAMI, FL 33056 Certified Mall [ Express Mall

[ Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
O insured Mall d c.o.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) OvYes

“ 2Am| N bor ' : . -
e oot 7003 2260 0003 5650 9240

PSForm 3811, August 2001: ¢ ¢ : Dormestic Return Recelpt 102595-02-M-1540

( D# 250987 \




Postage & Fees Paid
USPS

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE First-Class Mail
Permit No. G-10

*® Sender: Please print your name, address, and Zlaﬂ in this box *®

- o
Em@

DARM/MOBILE SOURCE CONTROL RROGRANAY
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAIZRROTECTION o
MAIL STATION 5510 o =
2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD 5 % L:; Z,
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399,2400
e B
9 4
%2
2
©

TR TR IR N O N A A




[7 .
U.S. Postal Servicem
l.a y
=] CERTIFIED MAIL.. RECEIPT
m (Domestic Mail Only; No Insurarice Coverage Provided)
-+ For delivery information visit our websnte at www.usps.col
= OFF § Cl# %
[t }
Postage K @ 7 R
E . O
[ Certified Fee @
g Return Reciept Fee stma
(Endorsement Required) Hel
a g
S pomemsootyrs v
L Pl = : '
(] 10 0250987001AG T
m  OePes DIMENSIONS DRY CLEANERS
g 5 SHAHAB HASAN
. ... 17161 NW 27TH AVENUE
| S
St LN MIAMI, FL 33056
Cliy, Stats, Zii )
PS Form 3800, June 202 See Reverse 16r Instructions

|

1HOIY' 3HL OL 3dOTIANT 40 di 40 dOJ. 1wy HS)IOU.S EOV'Id

] SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Signature ‘ Bl
itern 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. X ‘|. = O Agent
® Print your name and address on the reverse OrAddressee §
so that we can return the card to you. B. Recei Printed N
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, - Received by Prite a»me)‘ 0 ivery.
or on the front if space permits.

D. Is delivery address different from rtem O Yes

1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below O No

DIMENSIONS DRY CLEANERS

023TTTO0TAT |

SH AHAB HASAN : 3. Service Type
L 17161 NVW 277TH f.\/L\ E ertified Mail [0 Express Mail
MIAMI FL 33036 . Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
' O Insured Mail 0O C.O.D. :
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) I Yes

2. Artlcle Number. - -
@ 7003 05000004 OL44 3505 |

| PS Form 3811, August 2001 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-1540 §
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UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE First-Class Mail
. ’ Postage & Fees Paid
I USPS
C Permit No. G-10
® Sender: Pleal‘se print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box ® 5
@
!
! oo % =i
© o>
| =2 8 0
DARM/MOBILE SOURCE CONTROL PROGRAM gs =i
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION 5= A
MAIL STATION 5510 n> oo =i
2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD 25 o &
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400 a3z 8 o
‘ 8 N .
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